SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Judiciary C to Original Senate Bill No. 277 by Senator Perry

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- On page 24, at the end of line 12 after "is to be" insert "served in addition to the sentence
 of imprisonment"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 38, line 15, change "<u>**R.S. 14:98.2(B)**</u>" to "<u>**R.S. 14:98.2(D)**</u>"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 7 On page 40, line 26, after "**program**" delete the remainder of the line and insert a period "."
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 9 On page 40, delete lines 27 through 29, and on page 41, delete line 1

10 AMENDMENT NO. 5

11 On page 41, between lines 10 and 11, insert the following:

"D. Court programs regarding substance abuse as provided for by
 Subsection C of this Section shall include a screening procedure to determine
 the portions of the program that may be applicable and appropriate for
 individual offenders."